www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 RPA-1
RPA40-FR
DC/DC Converter
Features
Regulated
Converter
• Wide 36-160VDC input voltage range
• 3kVAC/1min reinforced isolation

 Note1:   Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2:   Max. Cap load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part Input Voltage Output Output Efficiency (1) Max. Capacitive
Number Range Voltage Current typ. Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RPA40-11005SFR 36-160 5 8000 88 9600
RPA40-1105.1SFR 36-160 5.1 8000 88 9600
RPA40-11012SFR 36-160 12 3333 89 1667
RPA40-11015SFR 36-160 15 2666 90 1066
RPA40-11024SFR 36-160 24 1666 88.5 417
RPA40-11012DFR 36-160 ±12 ±1666 88 ±833
RPA40-11015DFR 36-160 ±15 ±1333 89 ±533
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Single or Dualnom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RPA40-110        FR
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi type
Input Voltage Range 36VDC 110VDC 160VDC
Input Surge Voltage 1s max. 200VDC
Input Current 10mA
Under voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON 36VDC
DC-DC OFF 32VDC 34VDC 35.8VDC
Output Voltage Trimming (3) single output
only
others -10% 10%
15Vout, 24Vout -10% 20%
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time power up; CTRL ON/OFF 30ms 60ms
continued on next page
Notes:
 Note3:   refer to “OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING“
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 RPA-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPA40-FR
Series
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
ON/OFF CTRL positive logic
DC-DC ON open or 3VDC < VCTRL< 12VDC
DC-DC OFF short or 0VDC < VCTRL< 1.2VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin DC-DC ON -0.5mA +0.5mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 3mA
Internal Operating Frequency 250kHz 275kHz 310kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (4) 20MHz BW
5Vout, 5.1Vout 75mVp-p
12Vout, 15Vout 100mVp-p
24Vout 150mVp-p
Notes:
 Note4:   Measurements are made with a 1.0µF MLCC across output (low ESR)
Efficiency vs. Load
Efficiency vs. Load
Dissipation vs. Load
Dissipation vs. Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80